The Board of Directors recently announced that Mr. Moynihan has been rewarded

with an almost 73% pay increase and that he will receive in 2013 a base salary increase to

$1,500,000 plus stock worth over ten million dollars ($10,000,000.00).  His 2013 salary will exceed

twelve million dollars ($12,000,000.00), payable at more than One Million Dollars each and every

month. 

Mr. Broderick, the senior partner of the Resolution Law Group, says “while Bank of America did

experience a stellar year in 2012, based upon the fact that the market price of Bank of America